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Spring 2019 

Faculty Schedule and Office Hours 
1/15/19 RW

 
Faculty/E-mail 
 Office/Phone #  

Office Hours 

Benjamin Balthaser 
bbalthas@iusb.edu 
DW 3177 
520-4221 

Monday 
12:00-1:00pm 
Wednesday 

12:00-1:00pm & 4:00-5:30pm 

Matthew Blanshei 
mblanshe@iu.edu  
DW 3110 
520-4470 

Tuesday/Thursday  
2:30-3:30pm 

Nancy Botkin 
nbotkin@iusb.edu 
DW 3155 
520-4886 

Monday/Wednesday  
11:45am-2:00pm 

Tuesday/Thursday 
1:00-2:15pm 

Rebecca Brittenham 
Director First-Year Writing Program 
rbritten@iusb.edu 
DW 3129 
520-4826 

Wednesday 
1:00-4:00pm 

Joseph Chaney 
Director MLS Program 
jchaney@iusb.edu 
DW 3169 
520-4870 

Monday/Wednesday 
1:00-3:00pm 

Smiljka Cubelic 
scubelic@iusb.edu 
DW 3125 
520-4481 

Monday – Thursday 
2:15-3:15pm 

Diane Economakis 
Assistant Director First-Year Writing 
deconoma@iusb.edu 
DW 3144 
520-4159 

Monday & Wednesday  
1:00-2:15pm 
Tue & Thur 
2:30-3:30pm 

Richard Ellman 
rjellman@iusb.edu 
DW 3173 
 

Tuesday/Thursday 
2:30-3:30pm 
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Kelcey Ervick 
Director of Creative Writing 
parkerk@iusb.edu 
DW 3167 
520-4503 

Monday/Wednesday 
4:00-5:30pm 

*Office hours held in the Pub 
Hub, DW 3210* 

Kristy Ganoe 
kganoe@iusb.edu 
DW 3142 

Monday  
2:30-3:30pm 

Joshua Giorgio-Rubin  
Administrator Writers’ Room 
jerubin@iusb.edu 
DW 3146 / AI 120E 
520-4302 

Monday  
3:30-4:30pm 
Wednesday 
2:30-3:30pm 

*office hours held in Writers’ 
Room, 4th Floor Library* 

 
Chu He 
chuhe@iusb.edu 
DW 3135 
520-4149 

Monday/Wednesday  
9:00-11:00am 

Jennifer Hlawacz 
jhlawacz@iusb.edu 
DW 3108 
 

Monday/Wednesday 
11:30am-12:30pm 

Marcy Holland 
mahollan@iusb.edu 
DW 3111 
520-4470 

Monday – Thursday 
11:30am-12:30pm 

Lee Kahan 
Associate Dean of CLAS 
lkahan@iusb.edu 
DW 3300F 
520-4305 

Monday/Wednesday  
11:30am-12:30pm 

Erinn Kelley 
kelleye@iusb.edu 
DW 3145 
520-5502 

Monday – Thursday 
9:30-10:30am 

Catherine Kelly 
ckelly1@iusb.edu  
DW 3111 
520-4470 

Monday 4:00-5:00pm 
Wednesday 4:30-5:30pm 
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Kerry Lawson 
klawson1@iusb.edu 
Elkhart Center 
EK A116 and DW 3137 
520-4013 

Tuesday/Thursday 
 12:00-1:00pm 

 
in Elkhart Center office EK A116 

David Dodd Lee  
mardoddhalfmoon@aol.com 
DW 3148 
520-4887 

Monday 4:00-6:00pm 
Thursday 3:00-4:30pm 

John Leonard 
jotyleon@iusb.edu 
DW 3109 

Monday/Wednesday 
11:30am-12:30pm 

Anne Magnan-Park 
amagnanp@iusb.edu 
DW 3159 
520-4559 

Tuesday/Thursday 
 9:30-9:50am  

and 
3:00-4:10pm 

Jake Mattox 
Department Chair  
jdmattox@iusb.edu 
DW 3147 
520-4408 

Monday 3:00-5:00pm 
Wednesday 2:00-4:00pm 
Thursday 3:00-4:00pm 

 

Clayton Michaels 
ctmichae@iusb.edu 
DW 3157 
520-4828 

Tuesday and Wednesday 
11:30am-1:30pm 

Shawn Nichols-Boyle 
Director ESL Program 
sfnichol@iusb.edu 
DW 3161 
520-4360 

Tuesday & Thursday  
10:15-11:15am 

and 
1:15-2:15pm 

Bruno Penteado 
bpentead@iusb.edu  
DW 3131 

Tuesday/Thursday 
3:00-4:00pm 

Syeda Rizvi 
syerizvi@iusb.edu  
DW 3137 

Thursday 
1:15-2:15pm 

Elaine Roth 
Associate Chair 
elaroth@iusb.edu 
DW 3133 
520-4224 

Monday 
10:00-11:00am 

Tuesday 
12:30-2:30pm 

A.J. Schmitz 
ajschm@iusb.edu  
DW 3171 
 

Monday/Wednesday 
1:00-2:15pm 

Tuesday/Thursday 
1:00-1:30pm 
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Kenneth Smith 
ksmith@iusb.edu 
DW 3123 
520-4173 

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday 
1:30-3:00pm 
*In Pub Hub 

DW 3210* 
Kyoko Takanashi 
English Graduate Director  
ktakanas@iusb.edu 
DW 3163 
520-4802 

Tuesday/Thursday 
1:00-2:00pm 

and 
4:00-5:00pm 

Mary Anna Violi 
mavioli@iusb.edu  
DW 3171 
520-4409 

Tuesday 
2:30-3:30pm 
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